

TUPELO REGULAR CITY COUNCIL MEETING

APRIL 20, 2021 AT 6:00 PM COUNCIL CHAMBERS | CITY HALL

AGENDA

INVOCATION: COUNCILWOMAN NETTIE DAVIS

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE: COUNCILMAN WILLIE JENNINGS

<u>CALL TO ORDER:</u> COUNCIL PRESIDENT MIKE BRYAN

CONFIRMATION OR AMENDMENT TO THE AGENDA AND AGENDA ORDER

PROCLAMATIONS, RECOGNITIONS AND REPORTS AGENDA

PROCLAMATIONS

- 1. IN THE MATTER OF NATIONAL INFERTILITY AWARENESS WEEK PROCLAMATION **JS**
- 2. IN THE MATTER OF 2020 MML EXCELLENCE AWARD RECOGNITION FOR CITY SPIRIT, POPULATION OVER 10,000 "NEW YEAR'S EVE PARTY". **JS**

RECOGNITION GIRL/BOY SCOUTS

EMPLOYEE RECOGNITION

PUBLIC RECOGNITION

MAYOR'S REMARKS

(CLOSE REGULAR MEETING OPEN PUBLIC AGENDA)

PUBLIC AGENDA

PUBLIC HEARINGS

3. IN THE MATTER OF LOT MOWING **PF**

APPEALS

CITIZEN HEARING

(CLOSE PUBLIC AGENDA AND OPEN REGULAR SESSION)

ACTION AGENDA

4. IN THE MATTER OF RATIFICATION OF EXECUTIVE ORDER 21-002 JS

ROUTINE AGENDA

- 5. IN THE MATTER OF MINUTES OF APRIL 6, 2021 REGULAR MEETING
- 6. IN THE MATTER OF BILL PAY **KH**
- 7. IN THE MATTER OF ADVERTISING AND PROMOTIONAL ITEMS KH
- 8. IN THE MATTER OF APPROVAL TO SUBMIT 2020 HOT SPOT POLICING APPLICATION AC
- 9. IN THE MATTER OF PURCHASE OF TWO TRACTS OF LAND ON ELVIS PRESLEY DRIVE BY CITY OF TUPELO AND ELVIS PRESLEY BIRTHPLACE FROM THE COTTAGES AT THE BIRTHPLACE, LLC, AND ACCEPTANCE OF DONATION OF INTEREST FROM ELVIS PRESLEY FOUNDATION **BL**
- 10. IN THE MATTER OF RESOLUTION OF AGREEMENT BETWEEN CITY OF TUPELO AND LEE COUNTY REGIONAL ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT ALLIANCE REGARDING SHARING OF WATER FLUSHING COSTS **BL**
- 11. IN THE MATTER OF ORDER DECLARING THE TEMPORARY CITY-WIDE LEISURE AND RECREATION DISTRICT ENDED AND RESUMPTION OF THE DOWNTOWN TUPELO LEISURE AND RECREATION DISTRICT **BL**.
- 12. IN THE MATTER OF CHANGE ORDER #1 FOR JACKSON (CLAYTON TO MADISON) **DRB**
- 13. IN THE MATTER OF APPROVAL OF MAJOR THOROUGHFARE COMMITTEE MINUTES FOR FEBRUARY 8, 2021 AND MARCH 8, 2021 **DRB**
- 14. IN THE MATTER OF PLANNING COMMITTEE MINUTES PF
- 15. IN THE MATTER OF REVIEW DEVELOPMENT AGREEMENT PF
- 16. IN THE MATTER OF LOT MOWING RESOLUTIONS **PF**
- 17. IN THE MATTER OF LOT MOWING PF
- 18. IN THE MATTER OF SURPLUSING A PATROL VEHICLE BA

- 19. IN THE MATTER OF BID APPROVAL BULLDOZER 2021-008PW CW
- 20. IN THE MATTER OF BID APPROVAL DUMP TRUCK 2021-009PW CW
- 21. IN THE MATTER OF BID APPROVAL 2021-010PW CAPITAL PAVING CW
- 22. IN THE MATTER OF AWARD OF CONTRACT FOR CAPITAL PAVING CW
- 23. IN THE MATTER OF BID APPROVAL TPD PARKING LOT 2021-011PW CW
- 24. IN THE MATTER OF AWARD OF CONTRACT FOR TUPELO POLICE DEPARATMENT PARKING LOT **CW**
- 25. IN THE MATTER OF CVB MINS, April 8, 2021, NM
- 26. IN THE MATTER OF BID AWARD 2021-007WL JT
- 27. IN THE MATTER OF APPROVAL OF CONTRACT WITH T.L. WALLACE CONSTRUCTION, INC. FOR BID 2021-003WL **JT**
- 28. IN THE MATTER OF APPROVAL TO SURPLUS A 2013 FORD F-150 TRUCK JT
- 29. IN THE MATTER OF AN EMERGENCY BATTERY PURCHASE FOR EAST TUPELO SUBSTATION **JT**

(CLOSE REGULAR SESSION)

STUDY AGENDA

S1. DETERMINATION THAT HABITAT FOR HUMANITY IS A SOCIAL AND COMMUNITY SERVICE PROGRAM FOR PURPOSES OF MATCHING GRANT **WJ**

EXECUTIVE SESSION

ADJOURNMENT